THIRD AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1557J

THIS THIRD AMENDMENT AGREEMENT is made and entered into as of the 13th day of January, 2015
and shall be deemed and taken as forming a part of the Agreement for Traffic Study Services for Various Sites
(“Agreement”) by and between the PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION OF CHICAGO, a municipal corporation of the
State of Illinois (“Commission”) and TRANSYSTEMS CORPORATION (“Consultant”) dated April 5, 2010 with the like
operation and effect as if the same were incorporated therein.

WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant have heretofore entered into an Agreement dated April 5,
2010, wherein the Consultant is to provide Traffic Study Services for Various Sites for the Commission; and

WHEREAS, the Commission and Consultant now desire to amend the Agreement to exercise its option to
extend the Agreement terms;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the provisions and conditions set forth in the Agreement and herein,
the parties hereto mutually agree to amend the Agreement as hereinafter set forth.

It is agreed by and between the parties hereto that the sole modification of, changes in and amendments to
the Agreement pursuant to this Amendment are as follows:

_TERMS
1. Recitals

THE ABOVE RECITALS ARE EXPRESSLY INCORPORATED IN AND MADE A PART OF THE
AMENDMENT CONTRACT AS THOUGH FULLY SET FORTH HEREIN.

2. Article VI. Terms, is revised to extend the term of the Agreement to December 31, 2015.

Execution of this Amendment by the Consultant is duly authorized by the Consultant, and the signature(s) of each
person signing on behalf of the Consultant have been made with the complete and full authority to commit the
Consultant to all terms and conditions of this Amendment.

All capitalized terms not defined herein shall have the meaning ascribed to them in the Agreement. Except as and to
the extent that the terms of the Agreement are amended and modified herein, all terms of the Agreement shall
remain in full force and effect.

(Signature Page follows)

Page 10f2




THIRD AMENDMENT
TRAFFIC STUDY SERVICES FOR VARIOUS SITES
AGREEMENT NUMBER PS1557J

IN WITNESS WHEREOQF, the parties hereto have agreed and executed this Amendment No. 3.

PUBLIC BUILDING COMMISSION
2 O GHICAGO
\ 3 -‘"’VMMW Wiz Date:
Chairman
_ ATTEST
Date: - /2»?!’;”‘“”

/S/ec}V a&( / RW
TRANSYSTEMS CORPO k/

By: M@% Date: 3/3/‘5

PreSident S”.VeB PRES IDSNT

AFFIX CORPORATE
SEAL, IF ANY, HERE
County of: Cook_

State of: _ UINOLS

Subscribed and sworn to before me by LN 2-. OHe.
on behalf of Contractor this 2¥ 2 day of Qa[dmo_tg.

}umwa%/

U Notary Public

My Commission expires: 2, L -2017
(SEA] FJ\IOTAQVL

JULENE MCCOY

= 5\%9 FFICIAL SEAL
i 'x % Notar?Pubhc State of linois

4 ’\'-ﬂ.,;"" My Commission Expires
N "‘“ Y~ March 06, 2017

Approv'c'i as to form and legality

/ ;
(/(/) N L %A % / U{JJ& Date: %[/’f /7 ///gw

Neal & Leroy, LLC

Page 2 of 2




TranSystems

1] Systems

222 South Riverside
Suite 610

Chicago, IL 60606
Tel 312-669-9601
Fax 312-669-9606

www.transystems.com

March 3, 2015

Ms. Raven A. DeVaughn

Director of Procurement

Public Building Commission of Chicago
50 West Washington Street, Room 200
Chicago, lllinois 60602

Reference: Third One-Year Renewal of Agreement PS1557]
Traffic Study Services for Various Sites

Dear Ms. DeVaughn:

Article IX of the Bylaws of TranSystems Corporation controls the election and responsibilities of our
officers. Section 9.17, Authority to Bind Corporation, states that “all agreements and contracts
pertinent to Corporation business shall be signed by an officer of the Corporation.” Lynn R. Otte,
Senior Vice President of TranSystems Corporation, has the authority to enter into contract agreements
with her signature as determined by the Board of Directors.

Trusting that this meets your requirements, if you have any additional questions, please call me at
(816) 329-8700. :

TranSystems Corporation

Euanej. Pope

Assistant Cdrporate Secretary

Sincerely,




